[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

CITY or
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000404
Date 1 September 2016

Complaints Data

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with an extract
from the annual complaints reports data for every aggressive animal complaint for
2015 and 2016 to date, including:

The date the complaint was submitted.

The specie of the animal that caused the complaint.

The variety/breed of the animal that caused the complaint.

A description of the complaint.

If it was a repeat complaint about the same animal. (Yes or No)

Please see our response provided on the next page.



Date Submitted

04.08.2015

14.09.2015

28.09.2015
30.09.2015
05.10.2015
26.10.2015
03.11.2015
05.11.2015
03.12.2015
22.12.2015
29.12.2015

11.01.2016
15.01.2016
01.02.2016

15.03.2016
14.04.2016
18.04.2016
27.04.2016
08.05.2016
28.06.2016
19.07.2016

17.08.2016
25.08.2016
26.08.2016

30.08.2016

Species

Dog

Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog

Variety/Breed

Alsatian

Not Known
Not known

Not known

Pit Bull Type
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Labrador Cross

Bull Dog

Cross

Mastiff

Akita Cross
Husky
Akita Cross

Akita Cross
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Rottweiler
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Not Known
Greyhound
Not Known

Not Known
Akita Cross
Akita Cross

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Description of Complaint

Called to report a dangerous dog - feels that the dog needs reporting as may attack other dogs or people.

Caller reporting a dangerous dog that is loose. Dog has no collar and no lead, it is attacking other dogs and children

Customer calling to report that dogs have escaped and somehow managed to get on roof.

Two dangerous dogs on drive.

Email received to find out the best course of action regarding reporting a dangerous dog.

Customer complaining about a dog roaming the streets near her home, acting aggressively.

Customer called to report a dog-on-dog attack.

Caller ringing in ref to dangerous dog.

Two dangerous 'bulldogs' reported roaming.

Customer called to report a dangerous dog.

Customer called to complain about a guard dog which is being left unsupervised. She states it is behaving aggressively when
she tries to pass by the property and is concerned that it will jump over the low wall and attack her and her dog.

Caller wishes to report an Akita Cross who attacked her dog few months ago.

Caller states her dog was attacked today by a husky dog.

Customer calling to report a dangerous dog, he seems to think we are already aware of the situation but wants to report an
incident that took place.

Caller rang in to pass on info of a dangerous Huskie type dog.

Customer complaining about a dog that broke through her fence last year and attacked her poodle.

Customer stating 2 Rottweiler's are escaping from back garden and jumping into gardens.

Customer reporting a dog on dog attack.

Complaint about a dog acting aggressively when gaining access to own flat.

Caller rang the Police in ref to feeling intimidated by a lady walking her greyhound dog.

Customer calling to report concerns they have about a dog that is not kept under control and charges at people in the
communal garden area.

Dog attacked twice by the same pit bull type dog.

Reporting a dog on dog attack-Japanese Akita, Male, Large.

Customer was walking her small dog past a lady with 2 akita type dogs. The 2 dogs started to bark so Customer crossed the
road but one of the akita's jumped the low fence and attacked customers dog.

Complaint that several Staffordshire bullterriers are let off without leads.

Repeat
Complaint/Same
Animal

No

No

No
No
No

No
Yes
No
No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No

No
No
No

No



