CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

ReferenceFOI 000404Date1 September 2016

## **Complaints Data**

## **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could you provide me with an extract from the annual complaints reports data for every aggressive animal complaint for 2015 and 2016 to date, including:

The date the complaint was submitted. The specie of the animal that caused the complaint. The variety/breed of the animal that caused the complaint. A description of the complaint. If it was a repeat complaint about the same animal. (Yes or No)

Please see our response provided on the next page.

Date Submitted	Species	Variety/Breed	Description of Complaint	Repeat Complaint/Same Animal
04.08.2015	Dog	Alsatian	Called to report a dangerous dog - feels that the dog needs reporting as may attack other dogs or people.	No

14.09.2015	Dog	Not Known	Caller reporting a dangerous dog that is loose. Dog has no collar and no lead, it is attacking other dogs and children	No
28.09.2015	Dog	Not known	Customer calling to report that dogs have escaped and somehow managed to get on roof.	No
30.09.2015	Dog		Two dangerous dogs on drive.	No
05.10.2015	Dog	Not known	Email received to find out the best course of action regarding reporting a dangerous dog.	No
26.10.2015	Dog	Pit Bull Type	Customer complaining about a dog roaming the streets near her home, acting aggressively.	
03.11.2015	Dog	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Customer called to report a dog-on-dog attack.	No
05.11.2015	Dog	Labrador Cross	Caller ringing in ref to dangerous dog.	Yes
03.12.2015	Dog	Bull Dog	Two dangerous 'bulldogs' reported roaming.	No
22.12.2015	Dog	Cross	Customer called to report a dangerous dog.	No
29.12.2015	Dog	Mastiff	Customer called to complain about a guard dog which is being left unsupervised. She states it is behaving aggressively when she tries to pass by the property and is concerned that it will jump over the low wall and attack her and her dog.	No
11.01.2016	Dog	Akita Cross	Caller wishes to report an Akita Cross who attacked her dog few months ago.	Yes
15.01.2016	Dog	Husky	Caller states her dog was attacked today by a husky dog.	Yes
01.02.2016	Dog	Akita Cross	Customer calling to report a dangerous dog, he seems to think we are already aware of the situation but wants to report an incident that took place.	Yes
15.03.2016	Dog	Akita Cross	Caller rang in to pass on info of a dangerous Huskie type dog.	Yes
14.04.2016	Dog	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Customer complaining about a dog that broke through her fence last year and attacked her poodle.	No
18.04.2016	Dog	Rottweiler	Customer stating 2 Rottweiler's are escaping from back garden and jumping into gardens.	No
27.04.2016	Dog	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Customer reporting a dog on dog attack.	Yes
08.05.2016	Dog	Not Known	Complaint about a dog acting aggressively when gaining access to own flat.	No
28.06.2016	Dog	Greyhound	Caller rang the Police in ref to feeling intimidated by a lady walking her greyhound dog.	No
19.07.2016	Dog	Not Known	Customer calling to report concerns they have about a dog that is not kept under control and charges at people in the communal garden area.	No
17.08.2016	Dog	Not Known	Dog attacked twice by the same pit bull type dog.	No
25.08.2016	Dog	Akita Cross	Reporting a dog on dog attack-Japanese Akita, Male, Large.	No
26.08.2016	Dog	Akita Cross	Customer was walking her small dog past a lady with 2 akita type dogs. The 2 dogs started to bark so Customer crossed the road but one of the akita's jumped the low fence and attacked customers dog.	No
30.08.2016	Dog	Staffordshire Bull Terrier	Complaint that several Staffordshire bullterriers are let off without leads.	No